HONTERED CPLIFO	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901
-1850 · VIII	Legislation Details				
File #:	RES	S 20-061	Name:	Big Sur Funding Resolution	
Туре:	BoS	Resolution	Status:	Passed - Health Department	
File created:	4/27	//2020	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	5/12	2/2020	Final action:	5/12/2020	
Title:	Adopt a resolution to: a. Support a Funding Agreement between the Monterey County Health Department ("Health") and the Big Sur Health Center, Inc. ("BSHC") in the amount not to exceed \$20,000, to assist with the direct operational costs of providing medical services to the clients residing in Big Sur and the surrounding area during Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21 and FY 2021-22; and b. Authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to execute a Funding Agreement with BSHC to provide funding in an amount not to exceed \$20,000 to assist with the direct operational costs of providing medical services to the clients residing in Big Sur and the surrounding area, with an Agreement term beginning July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2022.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Board Report, 2. Funding Agreement, 3. Resolution, 4. Item No. 18 Completed Board Order and Resolution				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
5/12/2020	1	Board of Supervisors			